

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.15448 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	27.06.2025	<u>TCDS,J</u> Having considered the submissions made by the learned counsel for the petitioner there shall be an interim suspension of G.O.Ms.No.33, dated 12.06.2025. Post the matter after four (04) weeks. In the meantime, respondents are directed to file counter affidavit. _____ TCDS,J RSI	

--	--	--	--